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Prequalified (DUCTILE) Pipeline Contractors 
Approved 02/17/2020 

 
Category 1 

(24-inch and Smaller) 
 

K. M. Davis Contracting Co., Inc. 
3259 Austell Road 
Marietta, GA  30008 
Brent Davis 
kmdcc@bellsouth.net 
770-434-0095 
 
RDJE, Inc. 
679 Hwy 29 South, Suite A 
Newnan, GA  30263 
David Warda 
dwarda@rdjeinc.com 
770-251-2667 
 
 

Tippins Contracting Company, Inc. 
139 Midway Road 
Marietta, GA  30064 
Angie Boswell 
acboswell@bellsouth.net 
770-428-8530 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Category 2 
(36-inch and smaller) 

 
Cleary Construction Inc. 
2006 Edmonton Road 
Tompkinsville, KY  42167 
Darren Cleary 
darrencleary@clearyconst.com 
615-487-1784 
 
Don Moorhead Construction, Inc. 
1513 Anderson Street 
Belton, SC  29627 
Kevin Moorhead 
kmoorhead@moorheadconstruction.com 
864-338-0888 
 
 

Legacy Water Group, LLC 
10130 Bob Williams Parkway 
Covington, GA  30014 
Jeff Klebowski 
jklebowski@legacywatergroup.com 
678-712-2132 
 
Wade Coots Company, Inc. 
174 Duncan Circle 
Hiram, GA  30141 
Mark Sutton 
Mark.sutton@wadecootscompany.com 
770-819-0601 
 

Category 3 
(48-inch and smaller) 

 
Gordy Construction Company 
2960 Smith Road 
Fortson, GA  31808 
Schley Gordy 
schley@gordyconstruction.com 
706-324-0143 
 
 
 
 
 

Strack Incorporated 
125 Laser Industrial Court 
Fairburn, GA  30213 
Jonathan Strack 
jonathans@strackinc.com 
770-969-1591 
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Strickland & Sons Pipeline, Inc. 
1551 Fullenwider Road 
Gainesville, GA  30507 
Robert Strickland 
strickland@sspipeline.net 
770-535-2246 
 
Unity Construction Co., Inc. 
3941 Flint Hill Road 
Powder Springs, GA  30127 
Andy Anderson 
andy@unityconstructioninc.com 
770-943-9886 

John Plott Company, Inc. 
2804 Rice Mine Road NE 
Tuscaloosa, AL 35402 
Tim Gilliam 
tgilliam@jplott.com 
205-345-3245 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Category 4 

(unlimited size) 
 

Garney Companies, Inc. 
5895 Shiloh Road, Suite 114  
Alpharetta, GA  30005 
Eric Malvin 
emalvin@garney.com 
770-754-4141 
 
John D. Stephens, Inc. 
272 Hurricane Shoals Rd., NE  
Lawrenceville, GA  30046 
Steven Archer 
sarcher@johndstephens.com 
770-972-8000 
 
Mid-South Builders, Inc. 
7057 Maddox Road,  
Lithonia, GA  30058 
Ben Weaver 
ben@mid-southbuildersinc.com 
770-484-9600 
 
Morgan Contracting, Inc. 
900 Dutch Valley Drive 
Knoxville, TN  37918 
Shadford Hubbard 
shubbard@morgan1.com 
865-249-8640 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reynolds Construction of Georgia, LLC 
300 Southeast Broad Street 
Fairburn, GA  30213 
Craig Wiley 
craig.wiley@reynoldscon.com 
770-969-4040 
 
Ruby-Collins, Inc. 
4875 Martin Court, SE 
Smyrna, GA  30082 
David Westrick 
dwestrick@ruby-collins.com 
770-432-2900 
 
Thalle Construction Co., Inc. 
900 NC Hwy 89 North 
Hillsborough, NC  27278 
Pricella Andrew 
pandrew@thalle.com 
919-245-1490 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 


